and to make payments to the Consultant in accordance with the requirements of this Agreement. 

4. Compensation and Method of Payment 

4.1 Compensation for the services provided by Consultant to the NMCRA for the 

Term shall be a flat fee provided in the Proposal and by this reference made a part hereof in an 
amount not to exceed Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) (the “Fee”).  The Fee set forth 
herein represents and contains all amounts due and payable for the services provided by 
Consultant as set forth in the Scope of Work including any out of pocket and third party costs 
which may be incurred and/or paid by Consultant.